Resubmitted	i
Doc. ID No.	102481402

01-16-2004

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 102648	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Breckenridge Pharmaceutical, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership XCorporation-State Florida Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Requa, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 540 Barnum Avenue City: Bridgeport State: CT Zip: 06608 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership New York Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: May 23, 2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Bradley G. Hart Internal Address: Bradley & Riley PC Street Address: 2007 First Avenue SE PO Box 2804	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City Cedar Rapids State: IA Zip: 52406 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Bradley G. Hart	January 12, 2004
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	gnature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Breckenridge Pharmaceutical, Inc. Name: Requa, Inc. internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address 540 Barnum Avenue 📮 General Partnership Limited Partnership City Bridgeport 06608 Corporation-State Other ___ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association__ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger XX Corporation-State New York Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖳 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date:_ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 315, 130 2, 375, 736 Yes XXX No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Bradley G. Hart Bradley & Riley PC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Internal Address: XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2007 First Avenue SE Deposit account number: Street Address: PO Box 2804 City: Cedar Rapids State: IA Zip: 52406 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bradley G. Hart Name of Person Signing, Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Compossioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 06/25/2003 LMUELLER 00000016 2315130

40.00 DP

25.00 DP

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

STATE OF FLORIDA)
) SS.
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

WHEREAS, BRECKENRIDGE PHARMACEUTICAL, INC. ("Breckenridge"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, with a principal place of business at 1141 South Rogers Circle, Boca Raton, Florida 33847, has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks:

<u>TRADEMARKS</u>	<u>GOODS</u>	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	DATE OF REG.
PRODIUM	Urinary Analgesic	USA	2,315,130	Feb. 8, 2000
KAOLECTROLYTE	Electrolyte Replenish	er USA	2,375,736	Aug. 8, 2000

WHEREAS, REQUA, INC. ("Requa"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with its principal place of business at 540 Barnum Avenue, Bridgeport, CT 06608, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Breckenridge does hereby assign unto said Requa all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

BRECKENRIDGE PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.

Laurence D. Runsdorf, President

Sworn to before me

this 2 day of May, 2003.

NØTÅRY PUBLIC

CHRISTOPHER GAGIC
MY COMMISSION # DD 119818
EXPIRES: May 21, 2006
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

W:\AaronB\Requa\Breckenridge.Assignments.doc

RECORDED: 06/24/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0910